## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Bill No. 691 by Representative Bacala

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, change "(10), and (13)" to "and (10)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 17, after "R.S. 56:8(16)(a)(v)," and before "10.3," delete "10(B)(4), (7)(c)
- 5 and (17)" and insert in lieu thereof "10(B)(4) and (7)(c)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 20, after "(ii)," and before "103(B)" delete "and (c)" and insert in lieu thereof
  "(c), and (13)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 6, line 15, after "R.S. 56:10(B)(4)" and before "102," delete "and (17)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 7, line 26, after "in" and before "R.S. 56:305(B)(2)" delete "<u>R.S. 56:302.3(B)(1) and</u>
   (C),"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 15 On page 9, delete lines 6 through 17 in their entirety
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 11, line 5, after "recreational" and before "license" change "fishing" to "hunting"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 17, line 19, after "thousand" and before "dollars" insert "five hundred"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 17, at the beginning of line 26, change "Subparagraph (a)" to "<u>Subparagraphs (a)</u>
   and (b)"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- On page 19, line 10, after "is" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>one hundred ten</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 20, at the beginning of line 10, delete "<u>two hundred</u>" and insert "<u>one hundred</u>
   <u>seventy-five</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 29 On page 22, line 1, after "is" and before "dollars" change "<u>one hundred</u>" to "<u>seventy</u>"

## Page 1 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 22, between lines 15 and 16, insert a set of asterisks "\* \* \*"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 23, line 8, after "traps:" and before "dollars" change "fifteen" to "fifty"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 23, line 9, after "<u>commercially</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period
  "."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 9 On page 24, at the beginning of line 23, delete "(a) Crawfish traps: fifteen" and insert 10 "Crawfish traps: fifty"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 24, line 24, after "<u>commercially</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period
   "."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 15 On page 24, delete lines 25 through 28 in their entirety
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 29, line 1, after "(c)" and before "revenues" delete "Ten percent of the" and insert
  in lieu thereof "<u>All</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 29, line 21, after "(c)' and before "revenues" delete "Ten percent of the" and insert
   in lieu thereof "<u>All</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 23 On page 36, line 2, after "<u>Account</u>" insert the following:
- <sup>24</sup> "equivalent to ten dollars per resident commercial shrimp gear license sold
   <sup>25</sup> annually and forty dollars per nonresident commercial shrimp gear license sold
   <sup>26</sup> annually,"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 28 On page 38, line 11, after "(9)," change "(10), and" to "and (10),"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 30 On page 38, at the beginning of line 12, delete "(13),"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 32 On page 40, line 10, delete "(4)(a)" and insert "(5)(a)".

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 25</u>
- 2 On page 41, line 9, after "<u>waterfowl</u>" delete the remainder of the line and on line 10, delete
- 3 "for such purposes through Ducks Unlimited, Inc. or"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 5 On page 41, at the beginning of line 28, change "(9)(a)" to "(9)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 7 On page 42, delete lines 6 through 14 in their entirety
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 9 On page 42, at the beginning of line 15, change "(10)(a)" to "(10)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 11 On page 42, delete lines 22 through 29 in their entirety
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 13 On page 43, delete lines 1 through 5 in their entirety
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 15 On page 64, at the beginning of line 14, change "2019" to "2022"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 17 On page 64, line 16, after "June 1," and before "may" change "2024" to "2027"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- On page 64, line 17, after "<u>annual</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
  "Senior Hunting and Fishing license for the cost of twenty dollars."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 22 On page 69, delete lines 18 through 20 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the 23 following:
- 24 "Section 6. R.S. 56:10(B)(1)(d), (6), and (13), 103(E) and (F), 103.1, 104,
  25 105, 155, 156, 157, 164, 165, 166, 302.1, 302.2, 302.3, 302.4, 302.5, 302.6, 641.1,
  26 642, 643, 646, 647.1, 649.5, 649.6, 650, 650.1, and 1832 are hereby repealed in their
  27 entirety."